Salary Bracket 1: $150,000 and Above

Name

ALDRICH, CHRISTINE M.
BERGER, SHERI L.
CURRY, KEITH

FLOR, PAUL M
HARRISON, TIMOTHY
JONES, NICOLE
MARTINEZ, HIACYNTH
MCPATCHELL, DAVID O.
NASSER, ABDUL
OWENS, LINDA

TU, MIKE

VILLALOBOS, JOSE M.
WILLIAMS, AMARI
YAHYE, ABDIRASHID M

Salary Bracket 2: $140,000 - $149,999

Name

AASI, FAZAL K.

COBB, KEITH

JAMES, REUBEN

LAMBEY, DORRETT
MANIKANDAN, GAYATHRI
PARNOCK, HEATHER
THOMPSON, MARCUS L.
WALLANO, EYOB WANORIE

Salary Bracket 3: $130,000 - $139,999

Name

BANKS, ANTONIO
CERVANTES, GEORGE
CONN, BRADFIELD E.
FERGUSON, MELITAE.
GARCIA, MICHELLE M.
HUFFMAN, PILAR
KOOIMAN, BRENT C.
MELVIN, STUART
THOMAS, SHIRLEY
WIGGINS, LYNELL R.
WILKERSON, PAMELA
WILLIAMS, NIKKI D.
WILLIAMS, SHANNON

Salary Bracket 4: $120,000 - $129,999

Name

CROZIER, JUDITH
EKIMYAN, ROZA

FRENCH PRESTON, ESSIE
KAMAU, BEDAN

Current Prime Job Title
Director of EOPS
Vice Pres Acad Affairs

President/Chief Executive Officer

Dean of Student Learning
Director, Stud Dev & Athl
Dean of Student Affairs

Vice Pres Human Resources
Full Time Instructor

Vice Pres Administrative Services

Director, Facilities Plan
Dir, Info Tech Services
Full Time Instructor

Dean, Intuitional Effectiveness

Full Time Instructor

Title

Full Time Instructor
Director of Financial Aid
Director - Pur & Aux Serv
Director of Accounting
Full Time Instructor
Director of Comm Relation
Chief of Police

Full Time Instructor

Title

Director, BLK and Males
Coll Police Sergeant

Full Time Instructor
Director, Child Dev
Director Cal Works
Director, Professional Dev
Full Time Instructor

Coll Police Sergeant

Full Time Instructor

Dir Adult Ed & Work Dev
Human Resources Manager
Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor

Title

Full Time Instructor

Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Assoc Dean Distance Edu

Prior FY Gross Earnings 2024-2025 for Employees Earning > 99,999
Data as of 12/1/2025 Sorted by Earnings Amounts Los Angeles County Office of Education
64428 COMPTON CC School Financial Services - SFS Security Unit

Current Prime Work Location
Student Affairs
Academic Affairs
President's Office
Academic Affairs
Student Affairs

Student Affairs

Human Resources
Academic Affairs
Business Affairs

Maint & Oper

MIS

Academic Affairs
Intuitional Effectiveness
Academic Affairs

Department
Academic Affairs
Financial Aid
Business Affairs
Business Affairs
Academic Affairs
Provost’s Office
College Police
Academic Affairs

Department
Academic Affairs
College Police
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Student Affairs
Human Resources
Academic Affairs
College Police
Academic Affairs
Vocational Tech
Human Resources
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs

Department

Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs

5563 - TOTAL GRS-FY-P

151,067.62
212,960.01
328,911.00
152,915.51
158,515.51
187,506.00
212,960.01
156,498.63
216,785.38
163,316.13
154,301.92
150,729.40
186,121.10
152,353.67
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Salary

149,297.22
144,134.33
141,167.62
144,134.33
145,820.49
144,134.33
147,634.33
144,370.54
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Salary

132,219.01
134,776.86
138,663.88
134,419.01
133,619.01
130,187.67
134,770.41
139,027.22
133,454.23
137,867.62
130,386.27
132,050.04
133,634.17
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Salary

$ 121,334.43
128,501.95
122,307.83
126,309.64
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LOPEZ, NATHAN A
MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL
MILLS, JESSE JOHN
MOLDOVEANU, MINODORA M.
PHILLIPS, JASMINE
SAHEBJAME, MOHSEN
SCHWITKIS, KENT ARTHUR
SIRAJUDDIN, AYESHAT.
THIERRY, LINDAR
THREADGILL, CHERYL D.
WEST, PAMELLAL.
WILLIS, LYDELL K

YOUNG, MELVIN

Salary Bracket 5: $110,000 - $119,999

Name

AHMAD, MANZOOR
ALPERN, RONNY
BARRAGAN-ECHEVERRIA, THERESA
BELL, RICHETTE
BERNAUDO, JOSE L.
BROWN, ALLISON
BRYANT-HORN, ARNESHA
CAZARES, LILIANA
CLARK, LEONARD R

COTI, KARLA K.

ESTRADA, HARVEY L.
HAYES-CUSHENBERRY, H. FRANCES
HEMING, DEBORAH D.
HO, JAMES Y.
JEAN-JACQUES, JAMES
MARUYAMA, DAVID
MASON, DONALD
MOORE, SEAN C.
MORALES, JANETTE V.
PATTERSON, ROY H.
RADCLIFFE, KENDAHL L
ROEUN, MALINNI N.
SCHUMACHER, HOLLY V.

Salary Bracket 6: $100,000 - $109,999

Name

BAEZ, STEFANI
BLONSHINE, REBEKAH L.
BROWN, SHANNON M.
BURRELL, ANGELA F
ELFARISSI, HASSAN
GAUCIN, JOVANY
GILLIS, AMBER L.

HILL, JENNIFER KNOX
JOHNSON, SUSAN M.
JONES, DENNIS
MADRID, VANESSA C.
MBANEFO, OBIAGELI
MCINTOSH, MELAIN F.
MELVIN, RICHARD A.
METCHIKOFF, ALLISON
MONTERROSO, NOEMI
NARUSAWA, GARY J.

Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Full Time Instructor

Dir Basic Needs & Std Suc

Coll Police Officer

Title

Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Director Adm & Records

Full Time Instructor

Director Special Resource

Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor

Info Systems Engineer

Coll Police Officer
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Counselor
Purchasing Agent
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Title
Full Time Instructor

Dean of Student Affairs

Counselor

Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Coll Police Officer
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Coll Police Officer
Full Time Instructor
Counselor

Full Time Instructor

Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Counseling
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
College Police

Department
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Counseling
Enrollment Services
Academic Affairs
DSP&S
Academic Affairs
EOP&S
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
MIS

College Police
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Vocational Tech
Business Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Counseling

Department
Academic Affairs
Student Affairs
Counseling
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Counseling
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
College Police
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Counseling
College Police
Academic Affairs
Counseling
Academic Affairs
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124,955.36
124,313.57
128,761.90
124,016.20
122,903.51
123,588.97
125,555.29
122,705.68
122,334.30
120,759.64
123,798.72
125,279.47
120,094.25

112,815.64
118,468.40
114,583.23
115,500.78
110,851.48
113,423.75
118,288.54
110,205.47
115,992.05
116,143.76
114,567.72
112,864.24
111,572.00
115,430.16
119,132.83
110,228.52
115,230.38
113,300.69
110,289.68
110,948.53
114,500.20
117,001.16
114,091.66

101,939.46
108,089.14
108,958.73
101,300.96
109,547.62
101,595.37
101,794.66
101,673.39
107,418.22
102,111.90
103,758.58
105,159.00
101,616.98
103,303.07
102,720.07
108,059.54
101,498.58



NEALY, SCHETEMA
OLAYELE, BRITTANY L.
PHILLIPS, MARJERITTA
RICHARDSON, PAMELA N.
RODRIGUEZ, JEFFEY
VANOVERBECK, MICHAEL B.
WASHINGTON, CASSANDRA
WU, SUYEN

WYATT, JOANNA C.

ZARAZU, DARLENE

ZHOU, WEI

Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Coll Police Officer
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Full Time Instructor
Director of Enrollment
Dean of Student Learning

Academic Affairs
Vocational Tech
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
College Police
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Academic Affairs
Student Affairs
Academic Affairs
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106,497.83
102,824.69
103,433.32
103,238.23
105,464.25
103,751.11
107,052.85
104,657.18
101,126.91
104,727.39
101,003.01



