

**Prior FY Gross Earnings 2024-2025 for Employees Earning > 99,999**  
 Data as of 12/1/2025 Sorted by Earnings Amounts Los Angeles County Office of Education  
 64428 COMPTON CC School Financial Services - SFS Security Unit

Salary Bracket 1: \$150,000 and Above

Name	Current Prime Job Title	Current Prime Work Location	5563 - TOTAL GRS-FY-P
ALDRICH, CHRISTINE M.	Director of EOPS	Student Affairs	\$ 151,067.62
BERGER, SHERI L.	Vice Pres Acad Affairs	Academic Affairs	\$ 212,960.01
CURRY, KEITH	President/Chief Executive Officer	President's Office	\$ 328,911.00
FLOR, PAUL M	Dean of Student Learning	Academic Affairs	\$ 152,915.51
HARRISON, TIMOTHY	Director, Stud Dev & Athl	Student Affairs	\$ 158,515.51
JONES, NICOLE	Dean of Student Affairs	Student Affairs	\$ 187,506.00
MARTINEZ, HIACYNTH	Vice Pres Human Resources	Human Resources	\$ 212,960.01
MCPATCHELL, DAVID O.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 156,498.63
NASSER, ABDUL	Vice Pres Administrative Services	Business Affairs	\$ 216,785.38
OWENS, LINDA	Director, Facilities Plan	Maint & Oper	\$ 163,316.13
TU, MIKE	Dir, Info Tech Services	MIS	\$ 154,301.92
VILLALOBOS, JOSE M.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 150,729.40
WILLIAMS, AMARI	Dean, Intuitional Effectiveness	Intuitional Effectiveness	\$ 186,121.10
YAHYE, ABDIRASHID M	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 152,353.67

Salary Bracket 2: \$140,000 – \$149,999

Name	Title	Department	Salary
AASI, FAZAL K.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 149,297.22
COBB, KEITH	Director of Financial Aid	Financial Aid	\$ 144,134.33
JAMES, REUBEN	Director – Pur & Aux Serv	Business Affairs	\$ 141,167.62
LAMBEY, DORRETT	Director of Accounting	Business Affairs	\$ 144,134.33
MANIKANDAN, GAYATHRI	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 145,820.49
PARNOCK, HEATHER	Director of Comm Relation	Provost's Office	\$ 144,134.33
THOMPSON, MARCUS L.	Chief of Police	College Police	\$ 147,634.33
WALLANO, EYOB WANORIE	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 144,370.54

Salary Bracket 3: \$130,000 – \$139,999

Name	Title	Department	Salary
BANKS, ANTONIO	Director, BLK and Males	Academic Affairs	\$ 132,219.01
CERVANTES, GEORGE	Coll Police Sergeant	College Police	\$ 134,776.86
CONN, BRADFIELD E.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 138,663.88
FERGUSON, MELITA E.	Director, Child Dev	Academic Affairs	\$ 134,419.01
GARCIA, MICHELLE M.	Director Cal Works	Student Affairs	\$ 133,619.01
HUFFMAN, PILAR	Director, Professional Dev	Human Resources	\$ 130,187.67
KOOIMAN, BRENT C.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 134,770.41
MELVIN, STUART	Coll Police Sergeant	College Police	\$ 139,027.22
THOMAS, SHIRLEY	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 133,454.23
WIGGINS, LYNELL R.	Dir Adult Ed & Work Dev	Vocational Tech	\$ 137,867.62
WILKERSON, PAMELA	Human Resources Manager	Human Resources	\$ 130,386.27
WILLIAMS, NIKKI D.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 132,050.04
WILLIAMS, SHANNON	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 133,634.17

Salary Bracket 4: \$120,000 – \$129,999

Name	Title	Department	Salary
CROZIER, JUDITH	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 121,334.43
EKIMYAN, ROZA	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 128,501.95
FRENCH PRESTON, ESSIE	Counselor	Academic Affairs	\$ 122,307.83
KAMAU, BEDAN	Assoc Dean Distance Edu	Academic Affairs	\$ 126,309.64

LOPEZ, NATHAN A	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	124,955.36
MARTINEZ, JOSE MANUEL	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	124,313.57
MILLS, JESSE JOHN	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	128,761.90
MOLDOVEANU, MINODORA M.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	124,016.20
PHILLIPS, JASMINE	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	122,903.51
SAHEBJAME, MOHSEN	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	123,588.97
SCHWITKIS, KENT ARTHUR	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	125,555.29
SIRAJUDDIN, AYESHA T.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	122,705.68
THIERRY, LINDA R	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	122,334.30
THREADGILL, CHERYL D.	Counselor	Counseling	\$	120,759.64
WEST, PAMELLA L.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	123,798.72
WILLIS, LYDELL K	Dir Basic Needs & Std Suc	Academic Affairs	\$	125,279.47
YOUNG, MELVIN	Coll Police Officer	College Police	\$	120,094.25

Salary Bracket 5: \$110,000 – \$119,999

Name	Title	Department	Salary
AHMAD, MANZOOR	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 112,815.64
ALPERN, RONNY	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 118,468.40
BARRAGAN-ECHEVERRIA, THERESA	Counselor	Counseling	\$ 114,583.23
BELL, RICHETTE	Director Adm & Records	Enrollment Services	\$ 115,500.78
BERNAUDO, JOSE L.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 110,851.48
BROWN, ALLISON	Director Special Resource	DSP&S	\$ 113,423.75
BRYANT-HORN, ARNESHA	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 118,288.54
CAZARES, LILIANA	Counselor	EOP&S	\$ 110,205.47
CLARK, LEONARD R	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 115,992.05
COTI, KARLA K.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 116,143.76
ESTRADA, HARVEY L.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 114,567.72
HAYES-CUSHENBERRY, H. FRANCES	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 112,864.24
HEMING, DEBORAH D.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 111,572.00
HO, JAMES Y.	Info Systems Engineer	MIS	\$ 115,430.16
JEAN-JACQUES, JAMES	Coll Police Officer	College Police	\$ 119,132.83
MARUYAMA, DAVID	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 110,228.52
MASON, DONALD	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 115,230.38
MOORE, SEAN C.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 113,300.69
MORALES, JANETTE V.	Counselor	Vocational Tech	\$ 110,289.68
PATTERSON, ROY H.	Purchasing Agent	Business Affairs	\$ 110,948.53
RADCLIFFE, KENDAHL L	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 114,500.20
ROEUN, MALINNI N.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 117,001.16
SCHUMACHER, HOLLY V.	Counselor	Counseling	\$ 114,091.66

Salary Bracket 6: \$100,000 – \$109,999

Name	Title	Department	Salary
BAEZ, STEFANI	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 101,939.46
BLONSHINE, REBEKAH L.	Dean of Student Affairs	Student Affairs	\$ 108,089.14
BROWN, SHANNON M.	Counselor	Counseling	\$ 108,958.73
BURRELL, ANGELA F	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 101,300.96
ELFARSSI, HASSAN	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 109,547.62
GAUCIN, JOVANY	Counselor	Counseling	\$ 101,595.37
GILLIS, AMBER L.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 101,794.66
HILL, JENNIFER KNOX	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 101,673.39
JOHNSON, SUSAN M.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 107,418.22
JONES, DENNIS	Coll Police Officer	College Police	\$ 102,111.90
MADRID, VANESSA C.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 103,758.58
MBANEFO, OBIAGELI	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 105,159.00
MCINTOSH, MELAIN F.	Counselor	Counseling	\$ 101,616.98
MELVIN, RICHARD A.	Coll Police Officer	College Police	\$ 103,303.07
METCHIKOFF, ALLISON	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 102,720.07
MONTERROSO, NOEMI	Counselor	Counseling	\$ 108,059.54
NARUSAWA, GARY J.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$ 101,498.58

NEALY, SCHETEMA	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	106,497.83
OLAYELE, BRITTANY L.	Full Time Instructor	Vocational Tech	\$	102,824.69
PHILLIPS, MARJERITTA	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	103,433.32
RICHARDSON, PAMELA N.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	103,238.23
RODRIGUEZ, JEFFEY	Coll Police Officer	College Police	\$	105,464.25
VANOVERBECK, MICHAEL B.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	103,751.11
WASHINGTON, CASSANDRA	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	107,052.85
WU, SUYEN	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	104,657.18
WYATT, JOANNA C.	Full Time Instructor	Academic Affairs	\$	101,126.91
ZARAZU, DARLENE	Director of Enrollment	Student Affairs	\$	104,727.39
ZHOU, WEI	Dean of Student Learning	Academic Affairs	\$	101,003.01